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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037615-2023

Contract
Renal Replacement Therapies Services, Technologies and
Consumables 2024

NHS Supply Chain

FO03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037615
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033bef
Published 21 December 2023, 10:04am

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Supply Chain

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road
London

SE1 8UG

Email

harry.spracklen1@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037615-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037615-2023
mailto:harry.spracklen1@supplychain.nhs.uk
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Main address

https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/

1.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body
1.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

1.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title
Renal Replacement Therapies Services, Technologies and Consumables 2024

11.1.2) Main CPV code
* 33181520 - Renal dialysis consumables

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
I1.1.4) Short description

Supply of full range of Renal Consumables and Equipment to NHS customers through
NHS Supply Chain framework

11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: Yes

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)


https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/

Value excluding VAT: £600,774,461

Il.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Chronic Renal Therapies

Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141324

33141325 -

33181000 -

33181100 -

33181500 -

33181510 -

33181520 -

33692800 -

85111900 -

- Dialysis needles

Fistula needles

Renal support devices
Haemodialysis devices
Renal consumables

Renal fluid

Renal dialysis consumables
Dialysis solutions

Hospital dialysis services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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Supply of Renal dialysis Equipment, consumables and Home Services via the NHS SC
framework

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40
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Price - Weighting: 60/40 (Price/Quality)

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
I1.2.1) Title

Acute Renal Therapies
Lot No

2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 33141630 - Blood plasma filters

33181000 - Renal support devices

33181500 - Renal consumables

33181510 - Renal fluid

33181520 - Renal dialysis consumables

33692800 - Dialysis solutions

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Acute Renal dialysis equipment, consumables and Apheresis equipment and
consumables via the NHS SC framework.

11.2.5) Award criteria
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Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60
Quiality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40
Price - Weighting: 60/40 (Price/Quality)

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Managed Services

Lot No
3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 33141324 - Dialysis needles

* 33141325 - Fistula needles

* 33181000 - Renal support devices

e 33181100 - Haemodialysis devices

* 33181200 - Dialysis filters

e 33181300 - Haemodialysis individual monitor
* 33181500 - Renal consumables

* 33181510 - Renal fluid

* 33181520 - Renal dialysis consumables

* 42912310 - Water filtration apparatus
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* 85111900 - Hospital dialysis services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Renal managed services via the NHS SC framework.
11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30/70 (Price/Quality)

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No
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Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017117



/Notice/017117-2023
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023/S 000-017117

Lot No

1

Title

Chronic Renal Therapies

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acime UK Lid

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Andrac Ltd

Macclesfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
B. Braun Avitum UK Limited

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Thetford

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Becton, Dickinson U.K. Limited
Wokingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Bodystat Limited

Douglas

Country

Isle of Man

NUTS code
e |IM - Isle of Man

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Fresenius Medical Care (UK) Ltd.
Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
InBody UK Ltd

Coalville

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
KIMAL PLC

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

Page 11 to 24



NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Leib Medical Ltd

Belfast

Country

Ireland

NUTS code
¢ |EOQ - Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
LINC Medical Systems Ltd

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Maltron International Ltd
Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Medica Advanced Technologies Ltd
Kingsheath

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Medical Access Ltd.

Chester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
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¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
MedScience Distribution Ltd

Banbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Medtronic Limited

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Microbiosensor Limited
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Manchester
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Nikkiso Europe GmbH.

Langenhagen

Country

Germany

NUTS code
* DE - Germany

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Nipro Medical UK Ltd

Hamble-le-Rice

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UK - United Kingdom
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
U-drain Ltd

Hale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Valiant Medical Ltd

Kings Heath

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VWS (UK) Limited Trading As Veolia Water Technologies

High Wycombe
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Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Xtra-Med Limited
Kettleshulme
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £372,806,689
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023/S 000-017117

Lot No

2

Title

Acute Renal Therapies

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Avitum UK Limited

Shetffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Norfolk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CytoSorbents Medical UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Fresenius Medical Care (UK) Ltd.
Nottingham

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KIMAL PLC

Coalville

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LINC Medical Systems Ltd
Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Medica Advanced Technologies Ltd

Kings Heath

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Medtronic Limited

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Nikkiso Belgium bv

Hermitage

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code

¢ UK - United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
TerumoBCT
Zaventem

Country

Belgium

NUTS code

* BE - Belgium

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,989,254
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023/S 000-017117

Lot No

3

Title

Managed Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Avitum UK Limited

Shetffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Fresenius Medical Care (UK) Ltd.
Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £176,978,526
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Section VI. Complementary information

VI1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
Supply Chain Coordination Limited

London
Country

United Kingdom
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